Attorney or Party without Attorney:				For Court Use Only
Justin F. Marquez, Esq., Bar #262417				
Wilshire Law Firm, PLC				
3055 Wilshire Blvd, 12th Floor				Electronically FILED by Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles
Los Angeles, CA 90010  Telephone No: 213-381-9988  FAX No: 213-381-9989				
Attorney for: Plaintiff				David W. Slayton,
Insert name of Court, and Judicial District and Branch Court:				Executive Officer/Clerk of Court, By K. Martinez, Deputy Clerk
Los Angeles County Superior Court				
Plaintiff: Juan Padilla, et al.				
Defendant: Space Exploration Technologies, Corp., et al.				
PROOF OF SERVICE	Hearing Date:	Time:	Dept/Div:	Case Number:
Summons & Complaint				23STCV17559

- 1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.
- 2. I served copies of the Summons & Complaint; ADR Information Package; Civil Case Cover Sheet; Civil Case Cover Sheet Addendum and Statement of Location; Notice of Case Assignment; Order Pursuant To CCP 1054(a) Extending Time to Respond by 30 Days When Parties Agree to Early Organizational Meeting Stipulation; Voluntary Efficient Litigation Stipulations; First amended General Order

3. a. Party served: Space Exploration Technologies, Corp. dba SpaceX

b. Person served: Koy Saechao, Person Authorized to Accept

4. Address where the party was served: **CSC** Lawyers Incorporating Services

2710 Gateway Oaks Dr, Suite 150 N

Sacramento, CA 95833

5. I served the party:

- a. by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive process for the party (1) on: Fri., Aug. 04, 2023 (2) at: 2:00PM
- 6. The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the Summons) was completed as follows: on behalf of: Space Exploration Technologies, Corp. dba SpaceX Under CCP 416.10 (corporation)
- 7. Person Who Served Papers:

a. John M. Adams

d. The Fee for Service was:

1500 W. El Camino Avenue, #510 Sacramento, CA 95833 855-5VALPRO, Fax (866) 900-4665

www.ValproAttorneyServices.com

e. I am: (3) registered California process server

(i) Independent Contractor

2014-45 (ii) Registration No.:

(iii) County: Sacramento

Recoverable Cost Per CCP 1033.5(a)(4)(B)

8. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: Fri, Aug. 04, 2023

